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Expenditure
of
certain
Secondary
Schools
for
the
Year

1888.

Schools.

Expense
of

Liabilities
j

Boards'
on

|

Manage-

Jan.
1,1888.
I

ment:
Office

jand
Salaries

School Salaries.
Boarding- school Account.

Examiners' Fees andExpenses.
Scholar- ships,Exhibitions, Prizes.

Printing, Stationery,Advertising,&c.

Land,Buildings,Furniture, Insurance, Bent,Bates.
Cleaning,Fuel,

Light, &c.

Interest.
Sundries unclassified.

Endowments: Proceeds invested.
Cr.Balances, Dec.

31,1888.
Totals.

Auckland
College
and

Grammar
School

Auckland
Girls'
High

School Thames
High
School.. Whangarei

High
School

New
Plymouth
High

School Wanganui
High

School
Wanganui

Endowed
School
2 Wellington

College
and

Girls'
High
School

Napier
High
Schools

..
Gisborne

High
School

..
Nelson
College

(Boys')..

Nelson
College

(Girls')
..

Greymouth
High
School

Hokitika
High
School.. Christchurch

Boys'
High

School Christchurch
Girls'
High

School Christ's
College
Gram-

marSchool Eangiora
High
School

..
Akaroa
High
School

Ashburton
High
School

Timaru
High
School

..
Waimate
High
School..

Waitaki
High
School

..
Otago
High
Schools

Southland
High
Schools

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

294
16
2

£

s.
d.

2,779
0

6

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

15
5

9

£

s.
d.

63
9

3

£

s.
d.

87
3

7

£

s.
d.

395
13
11

£

s.
d.

96
9

8

£

s.
d.

282
15
10

£

s.
d.

1
162
5

3

£

s.
d.

£
s.

d.

£

s.
d.

4,176
19
11

" 257
6

5

43
11
2

972
0

0

16
1

0

43
7

9

349
7

7

27
19
2

4
19
5

0
10
5

1,715
2
11

48
13
2

903
8

4

18
5
10

112
3
11

37
8

0

0
10
2

41
14
8

25
0

1

30
6
11

1,162
4

1

25
0

1

738
11
1

24*14
4

27**8
1

572*
3

4

4**8
2

37*
0

6

41**9
8

1**0
1

299*12
0

5

0

0

48
4

6

6
*4
6

708
13
0

634
10
0

213
13
6

853
3

6

1,062
14
0

1,419
17
2

184
3
10

2,787.
1

8

43
13
0

129
8

0

181
11
5

725
4

2

132
14
11
1,201
0

1

41
12
8

6,846
6
11

2,800
10
3

394*16
0

2,835
17
2

82
5

2

9
18
4

297
7

0

loO
5

0

7
12
6

7
19
0

100
2

8

1,782
16
1

3
112
10
0

1,371
3

0

1,121
9

5

s
70
0

0

907
*6
6

653
10
10

20**0
0

21
0

0

315**0
0

100
0

0

20
14
6

161**6
10

79
3

2

231
1

6

28
13
6

278
14
9

83
17
2

122
11
7

55*19
10

46
14
1

116
9

0

337
16
0

28
18
11

14**2
1

21
3

9

1,000
0

0

700
0

0

612
9

8

6,797
16
8

851
1
10

3,815
16
0

5,460
16
7

835
11
0

1,169
11
1

4,073
13
9

913
8

600
12
2

757*18
6

1,151
18
5

364*14
2

2,414*
1

7

56*14
0

28**1
0

77*11
5

3315
2

360
19
8

37
"l

11

83
13
10
1,647
8

3

60
12
0

238
6

0

58
0

3j

203
4

8

24
6

2

33
7
10

667
16
0

3,016
15
0

1,675
17
4

364
11
7

4,573
0

4

16
1

0

47
17
1

48
15
0

718
1

3

144
0

6

260
12
7
4
3,431
5
10

11,280
2

6

178
11
6

504*
5

6

421
11
1

0*12
0

86
13
4

16
0

0

94
2

3

219
5

7

109
5

7

363
12
3

275
0

0

540
0

0

1,528
0

0

8
37
10
0

1,256
3

4

5,844
2

1

1,215
8

0
- 515

7

8**3
0

45**0
0

11
9

3

4
14
0

16
18
9

12
8

9

50
18
1

109
16
9

44
4

3

12
19
11

53
10
0

37
0

7

45
0

0

17
1

0

17
14
6

31
17
10

100
0

0

18
6
10

4

8

2

42
12
0

44
6

6

3
19
0

6

0

7

75
3

3

162
3

2

170*
5
10

10*
1

8

581
11
10

605
19
9

532
5

1

1,256
0
11

2,397
15
9

698
6

2

2,023
8

6

10,150
14
0

4,085
18
4

-

291
13
8

734
8

5

147
19
11

79
9

0

249
14
10

68
2

7

243
2
10

189
13
6

719
4

1,982*
7

4

785**9
1

3516
5

11
19
6

5

2,488*18
6

••

Total

2,346
6

5

239
1

4
1,039
1

3|
[1,037
2

3

3,108
12
8

113,160
0

3
12,291
10

9l
12,165
18
2]

5,804
14
31

ll,327
8

61

[4,025
3

71
2,334
10
Ol
6,752
6

01
[75,631

15

1
Science

school,
£50;

liabilities
of

1887
paid
off,
£112
5s.
3d.

.ccount.
5

Including
£2,166
0s.
lid.
onfixed
deposit.

2
The

principal
receives
the
fees
and
paysall
salaries
and

expenses.
3
Grant
for
salary
of

masterin
district

school.
*

Including
£3,250

transferred
to
deposH
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